Ursula M. Scott

Occupant Name: Ursula M. Scott

Location: Section 3, Lot 20

Date of Birth: 6/7/1910

Date of Death: 10/20/2002

Date of Burial: 10/24/2002

Veteran: No

Lot Owner: John Scott

Multiple Occupants: No

Comment:

Ursula M. Scott

June 7, 1910 - Oct. 20, 2002

Ursula M. Scott, 92, Brownstown, died at 12:25 a.m. Sunday, Oct. 20, 2002, at her home after an extended illness.

Mrs. Scott was a homemaker and was active in the Home Demonstration Club at the county, state and national levels for 52 years. She also was a member of the Indiana Extension Homemaker Club and the Brownstown Christian Church. She lived in Jackson County all her life.

Born June 7, 1910, in Freetown, she was a daughter of Peter and Hettie Collier Field, who both preceded her in death. On July 5, 1929, she married John Alexander Scott. He died Oct. 10, 2002.

Mrs. Scott is survived by two

sons, Dennis Fields Scott, Fairfax, Va., and Stephen John Scott, Brownstown; a grandson, Dennis John Scott, two greatgranddaughters, Nicole Scott and Jennifer Scott; and several nieces and nephews.

She also was preceded in death by four brothers, Tevis Fields, Lloyd Fields, Kenneth Fields and Luther Fields, and three sisters, Bertha Fields Zike, Leona Fields Stogdill and Mary Fields.

Friends may call from 5 p.m. to 8 p.m. Tuesday at Winklepleck-Weesner Funeral Home, Brownstown. Cremation and a private burial will follow.

Memorials may be made to the family.

